Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
prices.

The Fund's overall market position is monitored on a daily basis by the Investment Manager. The Fund's investments in listed equities and
unit trusts are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future values of the investments.

The overall market exposure was as follows:
2025 2024
Fair value Fair value

$'000 $'000
International listed infrastructure securities 337,753 262,345
International listed equities unit trusts 45,937 42,519

383,690 304,864

The table below shows the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in market price with all other variables held constant. As at 31
March 2025, the analysis is based on the assumptions that the market price movement increased or decreased by 10%. The Manager believes
the 10% market price movement assumption to be management's best estimate of reasonable possible change in current market condition.
The analysis is performed on the same basis for 31 March 2024.

2025
Profit or loss Unitholders' Funds

10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

International listed infrastructure securities 33,775 (33,775) 33,775 (33,775)
International listed equity unit trusts 4,594 (4,594) 4,594 (4,594)

2024
Profit or loss Unitholders' Funds

10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

International listed infrastructure securities 26,235 (26,235) 26,235 (26,235)
International listed equity unit trusts 4,252 (4,252) 4,252 (4,252)

FundRock considers that the market prices of the investments factor in climate change impacts and, as such, no adjustment has been made to
balances or transactions in these financial statements as a result of climate change.

16b. Currency Risk
Currency risk is the risk that the value of the financial instruments or foreign cash will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Fund predominantly invests in international equity securities and therefore is subject to risk due to fluctuations in the prevailing currency
exchange rate. A change in exchange rates would impact the New Zealand dollar equivalent market value of the Fund's underlying